
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
As er Rule 47 of PP Rul 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

and above 48" dia (double/Sinsa I Random)" as and when reo uired" basis.

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 01 Year

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENTPLAN? Yes/No

> ADVERTISEMENT:

(i)
(ii) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number) TS493244E dated

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)

20.10.2022

(iii) News Papers Yes
(The Nation and Daily Jang dated 22.10.2022)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & T|ME) 't9.'t2.2

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes

022 1500 HRS

ATTACHMENT_I

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Northern Gas Pipetines Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Public Sector Oroanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Transportation Contract

> TENDER NUMBER TPT/HC-KHI-OO3/23

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Transnortation of Imported Steel Line

Pipe in the Ranges of Size 4" to 8". 10" to 16". 18" to 30',. 32" to 38". 40" to 48"

> TENDERVALUE N-A.

0T ,'.12 )7



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attached List of Buyers)

13

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

r WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

c) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

coNTRACTtNG, NEGOTTATED TENDERTNG ETC.) N.A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Manaqinq Director

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 04

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes / No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / No

-:2'.-

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. {



Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited
Tender # TPT,/HC -KHll 0U3/23 Open on : 19.12.2022

Sr# Name of Pa.ticipent Address City Instrumcnt no
T€nder

Document Fee

NtS.Dac! International T.anspon ( P!,t)

Ltd

Room No. 5, 2nd Floor, Abrar Business

Centet. Wahadat Road khore Lahore 2506957'l 1.000

2 N,l/S.Adil Ente.pnses
3rd Flooa Plot No. 29-C, 3.d
Conrm€lcial Sunset street, D.H.A Phase 4,
Karachi

Karachi 6E6296 1,000

IWS.PKG htemalional Shippitrg &
Logistics Ltd

PKC House, 28-C, OPF Housing Society,
Khayaban e Jinnah Road, Laiore

Laiore 26114t56

I M/S. Pakistar Tankers Company (P.T.C) C-64, Block-2, Clifton Karachi Karachi 2541365t t,000

5 l\,rs. lvl.Aftab Goods Transport Company
Plot No. 32,ts, Gate No 3, SEeer No, 04, Qaid
e Arram Truck Stan4 HawkBay Road,

Karachi
Karachi 4856990 r.000

6 i\rs. Metro Goods Transport Co
Head Ofiice 6-8, 2nd Floor, Sattar Chamberc,

West Wharf Road, Karachi
Karachi 108376278 1.000

7 I\,yS.A.K Niazi Goods Transport Company 109-Niazi Buildin& Multan Roa4 khor€ Lahore ll872B4 1,000

8 M/S Nas.ullai Kian & Co
OIfice No 4, Khalil Center Tehkal Payatr

Bus Stop, Universty Road Peshawar
Peshawar 529158 r.000

9 ]\4/S Nimra & Co
Mohsin Market. Marn C.r Road Ta\illa
Canrt

Ta\illa 151466 1.000

10 N,VS.Al-l{yder Transport Agency
Plot No. 50, New iruck Stan4 Sabzazar

Scheme, Lahore
LaIore 4089922 1.000

l1
M/S. Cam€l Logistics Supply Chaix
Ma[eg6ent

102-First noor PMA Trade Center, Opp

Camp Jail Ferozpu Road Lahore
Lahore t33t462',7 1.000

t2 I!,{/S. Ace Cargo Intcmational
2nd Floor, Shemaz tlouse, 8-West wharf
Road Karachi

Karachr 16387002 1,000

13 M-/S SaJid Goods Transport company

Plot No. KB-28. Quaid -e-Azam Truck
Stmq Opp Gate No. L2, Hawksbay Roa4
Karachi

Karachi 6671603 1.000

I

3 1.000



1 PRE OUALTflCATIOIg

requirement-

1.4 Business - Ownership documenls: -

a) Nature of business i.e' soie proprietorship' partnership or private timited firm'

b) Copy of Article cf Associatior duly attesteC by Notary Public' if the bidder is a

Private Limited Corapany'

c) A copy of partnership deed, <iuly atte$ted by Notary Public if a partneship firm'

d) A copy of registation of $e firm, Culy sttested by Notary Public if a sole proprietcr

silip

1.5 Name of Bankers and certilicate of financial standing, in original and sealed cover from
the banks.

1.6 complete address of Head office and Branch ofEce(s) with telephone and fax Numbers,
E-Mail etc

1.7 Names and sample signatures of contact persons with their identity card numbers who wili
deal with SNGPL for the purpose along with photocopies of their identity cards, duly
attested by Notary Public.

1.8 I-ucome tax registration number/Certificate and a photocopy of latest assessment.

1.9 Professional tax and sales tax registration numbers along with evidence of the same.

1.10 Provincial Sales Tax registration certificate with Punjab, Khyber hrkhtoonkhwa and
Sindh revenue Authorities.

1.11 The bidders are required to sign and stamp the Proformas/certificates/Amexures, duly
attached with the tender as Annexure-I, II, flI, tV, V and VI.

Bids evaluation will be done as per criteria meutioned in Annexurc "I''

The bidders are requirdd to submit the following *'ith their bids: -

1 .1 List of tailers / *anes aiong with registration books/ownership documelts owned by them

in their name. m"Tr;"lrrnlf ina..t"-j are requfued to own a fleet of at.least 25 trailers anC

2 cranes. F",1*"";;t;;;-"ic" *it ttq"itit" u:^:11111 or providing incomplete or

insufficienti::formatiortrayigndertheoffernon-iesponsle

1.2 Any change in the fleet owned by 
"he 

successf,rl bidde{s) during execurion of the' contract

must be biought to the noticd oi the Company'

l.3Namesandaddressesofreputednationalan.dmuttimtionalcompaniesorothergovernment
organizations by;;;;""ilt (to-?l^oj conuacl(s) regarciing naure^'ani quantum of

simitar works .*i="ilit for them. SfiCnl muy uoity tt. credili[ty of infrcrmation ftom

the reputed ""-o;"", 
i;.;;r"ss-"ot of cupariiiti".. Si-pty submitting a list of customers

to whom .*"A ,"il.", n"* b.^en provided *iU oot or".i U" intent and purpose of this

1



E BID EVALTJATION CRITERELAJ. ---

5.1 The bid found to be the lorvest evaluated bid shall be accepted. However, for the purpose of
deterrnining the lowest evaluated bid, factors other than the quoted rates, such as, number of
trailers/cranes and trucks owned by the bidder t-mancial soundness, experience, reliability,
efficiency, past experience with SNGPL and credibility of the transporter shall also be taken

iato oolsidiration. SNGPL's judgment with regard to the capabiliry and resources of a bidder

will be final.

S.2 SNGPL shall determine to its satisfaction if the Transporter having submiued the lowest

responsive bid is qualified and has the capability and resources to satisfactorily perform the

"ort 
*t, if awarded to them. SNGPL's assessment of capabilities/resources of the bidder shall

be final and unchangeable.

53 Quotations from bidders, who are determined to have previously in SNGPL's reasonable

judgment committed default in respect of any of its obligation against any of our previous

contract, may not be considered for evaiuation.

5.4 Any affirmative determination will be a pre-requisite for award ofthe contract to the bidder. A
negative determination will result in rejection of the bidder's bid, in which event, SNGPL will
prJceed to the next lowest evaluated bid to make a similar determination of the bidder's

capabilities to perform satisfactoriiy.

proposals at any time prior to the ircceptance of a bid or proposal5.5 SNGPL may reject ail bids or
for any reason whatsoever. shall upon request commuoicate to anY who

a bid sal

requted to iustifu those elounds. SNGPL is not bound to acc

documents:-
Technical Proposal:

Bid Security in original as stipulated vide clause # 3

ept any of the bids submitted, v/ill
a contract or contracts ale

case this tender is cancelled
GPL will not be consideled

'E" and "F")
must be conspicuouslY Placed in

for its re ecti f all bids or not

not be responsible for any loss,.direct or consequential, in case

awarded in response to offer(s) agains this iavitation to bid or in

or otherwise, closed for any reason whatsoever and for which SN

accounlable or responsible.

5.6 The bids against this tender enquiry are invited on two envelopes system basis. Thrc trids shall

comprise a-single package containing two separate envelopes. Each envelope shail contain

sepamtely the "fntID.,ICAL PROPOSAL" and the "tr'INAIICIAL PROPOSAL''
The Technical and Financial Proposals must include amongst others' the following

o Documents required vi<ie clause # 1 . 1 to 1 .1 1 .

. Confirmation letter regaxding submission of Bid Security with Financial

Proposal.

Financial ProDosal:
a

o

separate envelope wittr Financial Proposal of the bids'

5.7 The envelope shall respectively be marked as "TECHNTCAL PROPOSAL" and

"FINAI{CIAL PROPOSIL- in bold and legible letters to avoid conf:sion, and sealed

properly. 
5

i

i



ATTACHMENT_II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
As r Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uplqaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. PKG International
Shippine & Loeistics.

PKC House, 28-C, OPF Housing Society, Khayaban-e-Jinnah Road, LAHORE.

,- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID) Sinqle technically responsive bidder

basis

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

> NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS
04

tender D parataion

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) To transport the

Companv's Material

THE REASONS (Briefly describe)



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BlD. Yes / No

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE N-A

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> SPECIALCONDITIONS, lFAny
(Give Brief Description)

NA

IF.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-RA.lll]

-:2 -

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 20,02,2023
(Attach a copy of agreement)



5.g Initiany, only the envelope merked as'ficmiICAL PROPOSAL" shall be opened.

3.g The envelope marked as "TINANCLAL PROPOSAL" shail be retained in the custody of

SNGPL without being oPeneti'

5.f 0 SNGPL shall evaluate the "X. ECTIMCAL PROPOSALS" in accordance with the terms and
"'^- 

conditions of the tender etquiry without relbrence to the price and will reject any proposal

which do not conform to the specified requirements'

5.11 During the tecbnical evaluation no amendments in the technical proposal shall be permitted'

Therefore, bidders are required to submit their offers complete in all respects addressed to

Coordinator 0B&MC).

5.12 After evaluation of the "TECIIMCAL PROPOSAtr " the company shall within the
-,- ,"riio, paJ, p.rbricty open the financial_proposals of the technically accepted bids only at

a time, date and venue announced and communicated in advance to al1 technically

responsive bidders.

5.13 The ..FINAIr{cIAL pROposALs- of the bids found technically non-responsive shall be

returned un-opened to the respective bidders'

5.l4ProvincialsalesTaxmustbeindicatedin'yourofferseparately.

5.15

category

5. is Every bidder is requked to attech the receipt ofcost of tender documents with offer

BidsagairrsteachAppendix,andcategoryshall$.evaluateditem-wiseseparately&
ililp"Ia.",ry pursuani io &e t"rn. *d iooditioot of rhe tender documents. Category wise

d;il;t ,UU't" arvarded/executed with the lowest eval,ated bidder of that respective



SUI NORTHERN GA IPELINES LIMITED
21-KashmirRoad, P. O. Bo;NoJeLiloro (PARETN)

Ref: COORD-95 (TPT)

In compliance to Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules,2004, we give hereunder evaluation result ofbids received
against Tender Enquties issued from SNGPL-HO Lahore.

l.
2.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

Name of Procuring Agency:
Method of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:

Tender Enquiry No:
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening
No. of Bids Received:
Criteria for Bid EYaluation:
Details ofB Evaluation

Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited
Single Stage Two Envelop System.
Transportation Contract

TPT/HC-KHUOO3/23
T5493244E
19.12.2022 at 1430.

19.12.2022 at 1500.
04 (Four)
As per tender documents.
As unders

Accordingly, following Contract is being placed on single responsive bidder

Thanking you and with best regards.

Regards,

Yours faithfutly,
SUI NORTIIERN GAS PIPELINES LTD.

Z-aca
(Mfhammad Ashraf Nadeem)

Coordinator (PB&MC)
for MANAGING DIRECTOR

C onfirmatorv copy by Dost
Managing Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Islamabad
NOO
cc: GM (IT,MIS): You are requested to display the same on Co's Website.

A

IV?S. PKG
Intemational,
Lahore

Responsive for
all categories

Responsive
for all
categories

Single responsive bidder for Sr. No. 1 & 2 ofAppendices "A to
F'.

M/s. A K Niazi,
Lahore

Non-
Responsive

N4/s.Adi1

Enterprises
Non-
Responsive

N,lS. Daco
intemational

Non-
Responsive

TPT,I{C-KHI/OO4/23 N,l/s. PKG Intemational Shipping & Logistics, Lahore

Dated:20.02.2023

The Depufy Director (Monitoring & Implementation),
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Cabinet Secretariat,
Cabinet Division, Govemment of Pakistan,
Federal Bank for Cooperative Building, Sector G-5/2,
ISLAMABAD. FAX#051-9224823

PUBLIC PROCIIREMENT RULES. 2OO4

EVALUATION RESULT
Dear Sir,

ariiilicab!c)


